OP \$415.00 45/177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM345294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OneMain Financial Holdings, Inc.		05/26/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OneMain Financial Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	300 St. Paul Place	
City:	Baltimore	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4571776	
Registration Number:	4155323	ONEMAIN
Registration Number:	4155324	ONEMAIN FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	4071820	ONEMAIN FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	4231200	ONEMAIN REMARKETING
Registration Number:	4534041	ONEMAIN REMARKETING
Registration Number:	4226950	TUS NECESIDADES. TUS METAS. TUS SUEÑOS.
Registration Number:	4172539	YOUR NEEDS. YOUR GOALS. YOUR DREAMS
Serial Number:	86267593	MOMENT OF YES
Serial Number:	85397997	
Serial Number:	85447878	ONEMAIN ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	85447895	ONEMAIN ASSURANCE
Serial Number:	85447887	ONEMAIN INSURANCE SERVICES
Serial Number:	85447860	ONEMAIN SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85447871	ONEMAIN SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	85366529	PRESTANDO CONFIANZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124255288

TRADEMARK

900328452 REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0281

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: James E. Rosini, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15102/999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James E. Rosini, Esq,
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Rosini/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=OneMain Financial Holdings, Inc. to LLC - executed doc#page1.tif source=OneMain Financial Holdings, Inc. to LLC - executed doc#page2.tif source=OneMain Financial Holdings, Inc. to LLC - executed doc#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0282

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OneMain Financial Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of

business at 300 St. Paul Place, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all

right, title and interest in and to the registrations therefor listed in the attached Schedule A (the

"Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, OneMain Financial Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, having

a place of business at 300 St. Paul Place, Baltimore, Maryland 21202 (hereinafter "Assignee") wishes to

acquire from Assignor all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which

are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee, of all of its rights, title and interest in and to the

Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant to and symbolized by the Trademarks

and including, without limitation, all common law rights in and to the Trademarks and the right to sue and

recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any

and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks, to be

held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns to the same extent that such would have been

held and enjoyed by Assignor had such assignment not been made.

Assignor is assigning the Trademark as part of that portion of the goodwill of the business to

which the Trademark pertains as required by Section 10 of the Trademark Act (15 U.S.C. §1060).

OneMain Financial Holdings, Inc.

Dated: May 26, 2015

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0283**

SCHEDULE A

		culintacordina casa de la Mara
U.S.	Five House Logo	4,571,776
U.S.	ONEMAIN	4,155,323
U.S.	ONEMAIN FINANCIAL	4,155,324
U.S.	ONEMAIN FINANCIAL & Design	4,071,820
	OneMain Financial	
U.S.	ONEMAIN REMARKETING	4,231,200
U.S.	ONEMAIN REMARKETING & Design	4,534,041
	CneMain Remarketing	
U.S.	TUS NECESIDADES. TUS METAS. TUS SUENOS.	4,226,950
U.S.	YOUR NEEDS. YOUR GOALS. YOUR DREAMS	4,172,539
U.S.	MOMENT OF YES	86/267,593
U.S.	Music Jingle	85/397,997
U.S.	ONEMAIN ALLIANCE	85/447,878
U.S.	ONEMAIN ASSURANCE	85/447,895
U.S.	ONEMAIN INSURANCE SERVICES	85/447,887
U.S.	ONEMAIN SOLUTIONS	85/447,860
U.S.	ONEMAIN SOLUTIONS & Design	85/447,871
	OneMain Solutions	

3558620

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0284

U.S.	PRESTANDO CONFIANZA	85/366,529
Canada	ONEMAIN	1632403
Iceland	ONEMAIN SOLUTIONS & Design OneMain Solutions	8262011
Mexico	ONEMAIN	1403534

3558620

RECORDED: 06/22/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005557 FRAME: 0285